Executive Recruitment Services

Final Response to Questions

6/17/2013

No.	Question	Response
1	What specifically will be required in the background check?	The specifications for background checks will be developed during the scope of the project in collaboration with the Exchange.
2	"payment to Contractor is contingent upon Covered California receiving funding from the Federal government." Is there any assurance that Covered California will be funded? Do you have the budget to cover the initial 40% as well as the final 60%?	The Exchange has been awarded all federal grant money that we expect to request, and that money is encumbered. It would be extraordinary for the Exchange not to receive the federal funding that has been allocated to it. However, this clause protects the Exchange in case that funding is revoked.
3	Proof of Workers' Compensation Liability Insurance: Is this just for the state of California or all states where employees are located that will be working on this project?	We will need proof of insurance in all states in which the scope of work will be performed and for all activities under the scope of work.
	Attachment 2-A, Standard Agreement: (item for correction) The term of the agreement is showing April 15, 2013 through December 31, 2013.	The tenative term of this agreement will be July 15, 2013 through December 31, 2013
5	Attachment 2-C, Exhibit B: Will this be completed by Covered California or Contractor? If completed by Contractor, what are the amounts that cannot be exceeded under number 1?	This Exhibit will be completed by Covered California upon award. The purpose of including this attachment is to show the standard payment provisions
-		
<u> </u>		